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Resolve
124th Legislature
First Regular Session

Chapter 59
S.P. 402 - L.D. 1084

Resolve, To Improve Continuity of Coverage
for Participants in Medicare Advantage Plans

Sec. 1 Bureau of Insurance to amend eligibility rules for M edicare. Resolved:
That the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, Bureau of Insurance shall amend Bureau
of Insurance Rule Chapter 275 to extend from one year to 3 years the period during which a Medicare
beneficiary who is enrolled in a Medicare Advantage plan and returns to original Medicare has the right
to enroll in a standardized Medicare supplement plan. Rules adopted pursuant to this section are routine
technical rules as defined in the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, chapter 375, subchapter 2-A.
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